Chokes for power lines
E core chokes
B82731T
Rated voltage 250 VAC
Rated current 0.3 to 1.8 A
Rated inductance 3.3 to 100 mH
Construction
■ Current-compensated double choke

Recommended hole arrangement
2 09/04
Chokes for power lines
E core chokes
B82731T
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
LR
mH
Lstray, typ
µH
Rtyp
mΩ
Ordering code
0.3 100 2000 6600 B82731T2301A020
0.35 68 1300 4400 B82731T2351A020
0.45 47 950 2800 B82731T2451A020
0.55 39 800 2200 B82731T2551A020
0.65 27 550 1600 B82731T2651A020
0.8 15 300 950 B82731T2801A020
1.0 10 200 630 B82731T2102A020
1.3 6.8 140 370 B82731T2132A020
1.8 3.3   65 200 B82731T2182A020
Impedance |Z| versus frequency f
(measured with windings in parallel)
Current derating I/IR
versus ambient temperature TA